

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 7395/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019
in CRLA No. 608/2006 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

HALKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tanvi Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Keeping in view the fact that the petitioner has already
undergone 15 years of imprisonment, we suspend the sentence imposed
on him. We direct that the petitioner be released on bail on
furnishing bail bonds for a sum of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of
the like amount and other conditions may be fixed by the Trial
Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER